
Leg Dir Type Notes Total Leg Dir Type Notes Total
↑ Straight Continue onto Johnson Rd 3.8 0.6 ↑ Danger Dangerous Descent! 35.7

1.7 ↑ Straight Continue onto Becket Rd 5.4 1.3 ← Left Slight left onto Brace Rd/Brace Hill Rd 37
1.7 → Right Right Turn Warning!!! 7.1 0 ↑ Straight Continue onto Jerusalem Rd 37
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Gibbs Rd 7.3 1.3 → Right Turn right onto Breakneck Rd 38.3
1.1 → Right Turn right onto MA-23 W 8.4 0 ↑ Danger Very Steep Descent! 38.3

1 ← Left Turn left onto MA-8 S 9.5 0.7 → Right Turn right onto Main Rd 38.9
0.4 → Right Slight right onto N Beech Plain Rd 9.8 1 ← Left Turn left onto George Cannon Rd 39.9
0.2 ← Left Slight left to stay on N Beech Plain Rd 10 0 ↑ Climb 15%+ Grade Ahead! 40

6 ↑ Danger Caution 16 1.1 ↑ Straight Continue onto Geo Cannon Rd 41.1
0.3 → Right Turn right toward Silverbrook Rd 16.3 0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Goose Pond Rd 41.5
0.1 ↑ Straight Continue onto Silverbrook Rd 16.3 0.9 ↑ Straight Continue onto Forest St 42.5
1.3 ↑ Food Station #1 17.6 1.2 → Right Turn right onto Silver St 43.7
1.7 ← Left Turn left onto MA-57 W 19.3 0.4 → Right Turn right onto US-20 E 44.1
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto New Hartford Rd 19.4 0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Maple St 44.1

1 → Right Turn right onto Dodd Rd 20.3 0.5 ↑ Straight Continue onto East St 44.6
1 ↑ Danger Pave' Ahead! 21.4 1.7 → Right Turn right onto Bradley St 46.3

0.9 → Right Turn right onto Forest Rd 22.3 0.3 ↑ Straight Continue onto Woodland Rd 46.7
1.7 ← Left Turn left onto MA-57 W 24 1.4 → Right Turn right to stay on Woodland Rd 48.1
2.6 → Right Turn right toward New Marlborough Monterey Rd 26.6 0.3 ↑ Climb Schemerhorn Ahead! 48.4
0.1 → Right Turn right onto New Marlborough Monterey Rd 26.6 0.5 ↑ Climb Don't Barf! 48.9
1.3 ↑ Danger Pave' Ahead 27.9 0.3 ↑ Climb Still Having Fun! 49.2
0.6 ↑ Straight Continue onto Harmon Rd 28.5 0.6 ↑ Climb 1.5 Miles to go! 49.8
0.8 ↑ Straight Continue straight onto New Marlboro Rd 29.4 1.4 ↑ Food Station #3 51.2
0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Gould Rd 29.7 0.6 ↑ Straight Continue onto Lenox-Whitney Place Rd 51.8
1.7 → Right Turn right onto Curtis Rd 31.3 1.2 → Right Turn right onto W Branch Rd 53
0.6 ← Left Turn left onto MA-23 W 31.9 0.4 → Right Turn right at Schoolhouse No 2 Rd 53.5

0 → Right Turn right onto Fairview Rd 31.9 0.3 ← Left Turn left 53.7
0 ↑ Climb Easy Climb! 32 0.7 ← Left Turn left onto County Rd 54.5

1.3 ← Left Turn left onto Beartown Mountain Rd 33.3 5.4 → Right Turn right onto McNerney Rd 59.9
1.8 ↑ Food Station #2 35.1 0 → Right Turn right onto MA-8 S 59.9

0 ↑ Danger Pave' Ahead 35.1 0 → Right Slight right onto Fred Snow Rd 59.9

2017 F2G2 Course - 60.3 miles


